However, the maximum benefit period, including the Elimination Period, is determined from the date 
of your disability, not the date you begin to receive benefits. 

5. How does Family Medical Leave (FML) coincide with the Disability Program? 
Employees that are employed for at least twelve (12) months and have at least one thousand two 
hundred and fifty (1,250) hours of service during the twelve (12) month period prior to the leave are 
eligible for Family Medical Leave (FML). 

The time spent during the elimination period, whether paid or unpaid, and during the benefit period 
will count as FML if you are eligible for the benefit.